2-channel speed sensor
Compact sensor with
HTL or TTL output signals
GEL 248
Technical information Version 2023-02-14
Right to technical changes and errors reserved.
Internet: www.lenord.com
E-Mail: info@lenord.de

3.50 0.2…2.8 mm
4.00 0.2…2.8 mm
Type code
6 D-02T-248 / (2023-02-14)
  Signal pattern
V 2-channel square-wave signals with 90° phase offset, HTL
X 2-channel square-wave signals with 90° phase offset and their inverse signals, HTL
T 2-channel square-wave signals with 90° phase offset and their inverse signals, 5 V TTL / RS 422
  Output circuit
2 Push-pull power amplifier
  Module
M100 Module 1.00
M125 Module 1.25
M150 Module 1.50
M175 Module 1.75
M200 Module 2.00
M225 Module 2.25
M250 Module 2.50
M300 Module 3.00
M350 Module 3.50
M400 Module 4.00
  Cable length in metres
01 1 m
02 2 m
05 5 m
10 10 m
  Cable outlet
A Radial, with screw sleeve
B Lateral, with screw sleeve
248 _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
Note: A Y number will be assigned for a customer-specific special design.A special design GEL 248Yxxx is manufac-
tured to a drawing or application description, and can vary from the standard technical specification.
Your notes:
D-02T-248 / (2023-02-14) 7
8 D-02T-248 / (2023-02-14)
Lenord, Bauer & Co. GmbH
Dohlenstraße 32
46145 Oberhausen, Germany
Phone:
Fax:
+49 208 9963–0
+49 208 676292
Internet: www.lenord.com
E-Mail: info@lenord.de